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SIP INDUSTRIES
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. Acceptance.  All sales by SIP Industries (Seller) are made pursuant to these Terms and Conditions.  Submission of
a purchase order to Seller, and/or acceptance of goods delivered by Seller, shall be deemed an acceptance of these 
Terms and Conditions by Purchaser.  Please note that these Terms and Conditions may be modified from time to time; 
the applicable Terms and Conditions are those posted on SIP’s website, www.sipindustries.com, at the time that a 
purchase order is accepted or an agreement otherwise confirmed.  Purchaser’s alteration or addition to these Terms 
and Conditions, as same may be in effect from time to time, is expressly rejected unless accepted in writing by an 
authorized representative of Seller.    

2. Entire Agreement.  These Terms and Conditions, together with Seller's price list and Purchaser's purchase order,
when accepted by Seller, shall be the entire agreement between Seller and Purchaser. Neither Seller nor Purchaser is 
relying on any representations, warranties or agreements except as expressly provided in these Terms and Conditions 
and in an accepted purchase order.  To the extent of any conflict between the terms of a purchase order or any other 
documents submitted by Purchaser, on the one hand, and these Terms and Conditions, on the other, these Terms and 
Conditions shall govern. 

3. Prices.   Prices and descriptions of goods stated in Seller's price lists are subject to change without notice. Prices
are subject to tariffs, raw material surcharges, labor disputes and shipping surcharges.  To submit a purchase order, 
SIP Industries item numbers and part codes should be included.  Seller’s quotations are on globally sourced products 
unless otherwise noted.  The ordering party is responsible to specify any required origin as required for end use. 
Quotations, if provided by Seller, expire sixty (60) days from the date provided unless otherwise agreed in writing.  

4. Terms.  Invoices are due and payable thirty (30) days from date of shipment, unless otherwise written on the invoice
or confirmed in writing by Seller.  A five percent (5%) late fee will be charged on all past-due accounts. If it becomes 
necessary to retain attorneys to collect an account, the Purchaser is liable for Seller’s attorney’s fees and other costs 
of collection. 

5. FOB point of shipment.  All prices are FOB point of shipment, unless otherwise agreed in writing. Seller's
responsibility for goods therefore ceases and title passes to the Purchaser at the point of shipment;  all claims for 
damages or losses in transit must be directed to the carrier with copy to Seller within ten (10) days of shipment. 

6. Delivery.  Seller shall have the right to select the freight carrier unless otherwise agreed. Seller has the right to
substitute material with same function and design to accommodate unforeseen delays, shortages or restrictions. 

7. Cancellations, Changes and Returns.  All cancellations, changes and returns must be accepted in writing by an
authorized representative of Seller, otherwise they will not be valid and binding on Seller. Seller will not be responsible 
for unauthorized returned product. It will be the responsibility of purchaser at their expense to have unauthorized 
product returned or disposed of.  Seller shall not be obligated to accept any cancellation, change or return, but if it 
does so the following terms shall apply: (i) goods must be returned to Seller's facility, in the same condition in which 
they were accepted by Purchaser; (ii) a handling charge of thirty-five percent (35%) of the purchase price will be 
deducted from the credit given to Purchaser; and (iii) shipping charges, if not prepaid by Purchaser, will likewise be 
deducted from the credit given to Purchaser. 

8. Specially Manufactured Goods.  Unless otherwise agreed, specially-manufactured goods, including goods
designed to the Purchaser's specifications, may not be cancelled or returned once work has begun to design or 
manufacture the goods unless an agreement is reached and confirmed in writing by Seller, including compensation to 
Seller for work thus far done with respect to the goods. 

9. Delays; Force Majeure.  Seller shall not be liable for any expenses, loss or damage resulting from any delay in
delivery of goods or other failure of Seller's performance due to fire, floods, acts of god, strikes, labor disputes, labor 
shortages, riots, accidents, transportation delays or other causes beyond the reasonable control of Seller. 

10. Disclaimer regarding weights.  All stated weights are approximate and are given for inventory and shipping
purposes only. 
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11. Taxes.  Seller's prices do not include sales, excise or other taxes. Purchaser shall pay all such taxes. If Purchaser
claims a tax exemption, Purchaser shall provide Seller with the necessary tax-exemption numbers and certificates. If 
aims a tax exemption, Purchaser shall provide Seller with the necessary tax-exemption numbers and certificates. If 
Seller accepts an exemption but is later required by the taxing authority to pay taxes, Purchaser shall reimburse to 
Seller the amount of such taxes. 

12. Limited Warranty.  For a period of one calendar year from the date of shipment, Seller warrants that goods sold
and delivered by Seller to Purchaser will conform to the number and type of goods described in the accepted purchase 
order and that such goods will be free from defects in material and workmanship.   

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS SELLER'S SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE WARRANTY. SELLER MAKES NO 
OTHER WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. SELLER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE 
GOODS ARE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SELLER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE GOODS 
ARE MERCHANTABLE.   

13. Product Disclaimers.  All tooling required to manufacture products are the property of Seller even if tooling
costs are incurred by Purchaser. Seller has the right to change product design, engineering, materials, tooling and 
processes that do not affect the intended use and application of the product. Seller will notify Purchaser if changes are 
substantial and may affect the application or appearance of the product.  Furthermore, references to Buyer’s 
specifications and similar requirements are only to describe the goods and do not give rise to any representation, 
warranty or other sales term. 

Seller manufactures to industry standards and makes every effort to address applications of its products. Please see 
current technical advisory at Seller’s web site, sipindustries.com, for up to date product support and recommendations. 
All product dimension, designs, technology, tooling, process, software, innovations, and drawings are considered 
intellectual property and are owned and confidential to Seller. Purchaser has no rights or privileges to SIP industries 
intellectual property including product applications without Seller’s express written consent. 

14. Prompt notice required for Limited Warranty claims.  Buyer is responsible for promptly inspecting goods on
delivery and notifying Seller, within sixty (60) days of delivery to Buyer, of any nonconformity or defect that would 
be discovered on a reasonable and customary inspection.  Provided that such notice is given and that the warranty 
claim is made within one year, Seller will provide a replacement or price adjustment, in Seller's discretion, not to 
exceed the net sales price of the defective product. However, this warranty shall be of no force or effect absent such 
timely notice.  Seller shall not in any event be responsible for labor, removal or installation charges incurred in 
connection with the replacement of defective goods. 

15. Conditions to Limited Warranty.   Purchaser shall notify Seller immediately upon discovery of a defect so that
Seller may inspect the product in its installed condition. Seller shall not be responsible for defects or failures in goods 
of which it is not so notified; nor shall Seller be responsible for goods manufactured or sold by other parties or losses 
or impairments caused by such goods; nor shall Seller be responsible for defects or failure of goods due to improper 
installation, improper usage, normal or abnormal wear and tear, erosion or corrosion, improper storage, use or 
maintenance, vandalism, vehicular or other accidents, or storms or other forces beyond the control of the parties. Seller 
also shall not be responsible for goods that have been damaged by misuse, negligence or accident or that have been 
altered or repaired by any party other than Seller. 

16. Limitation on Liability.  In the event any remedy hereunder fails of its essential purpose and monetary damages
may be imposed, Seller’s liability, whether founded in contract or tort (including negligence), arising out of or 
resulting from (i) the Purchase Order and resulting contract or the performance or breach thereof, or (ii) the design, 
manufacture, delivery, sale, repair, replacement or use of the goods, shall not exceed the cost of the goods at issue in 
the claim. NOTWITHSTANDING ANYTHING CONTAINED HEREIN TO THE CONTRARY, SELLER SHALL 
NOT BE LIABLE TO PURCHASER OR ANY OTHER PERSON FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, 
SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE OR OTHER INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT 
LIMITATION,  LOSS OF PROFITS, RECALL-RELATED EXPENSES, AND LOSS OF USE OF THE GOODS. 

17. Purchaser specifications.  If Seller has designed the goods using information provided by Purchaser, Seller shall
not be responsible for design errors resulting from inaccurate or incomplete information supplied by Purchaser. If 
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Purchaser has provided specifications or a model or sample from which a good is designed and manufactured, Seller 
shall not be responsible for any defect, error or inadequacy provided that the good is designed or manufactured in 
compliance with Purchaser's specifications, model or sample. 

18. Solvency and Security Interest. By submitting a Purchase Order, Buyer represents to Seller that Buyer is solvent
and capable of timely fulfilling its payment and other obligations to Seller. Until the goods and any other indebtedness 
of Buyer have been paid in full, Buyer, its agents any successors: (i) will hold the goods subject to a security interest 
in favor of Seller allowing for the right or re-possession by Seller to the extent permitted by applicable law, (ii) will 
not alter, remove, destroy, or damage any identifying mark on the goods or their packaging, and (iii) will keep the 
goods separate from any other products.  

19. Governing law; venue.  All sales shall be governed by the law of the state of Texas. In the event that a lawsuit is
filed between the parties on any claim arising out of or in connection with such sales, Seller and Purchaser agree that 
exclusive venue and jurisdiction shall be in the state or federal courts of Harris County, Texas. 

20. Attorney’s fees and costs.  In the event of litigation between the parties with respect to the sale of goods, the
prevailing party shall be entitled to recover its reasonable attorney’s fees and costs, including expert witness fees.   
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MJ GLAND PACK 
ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS 

MJ TRANSITION GLAND PACK 
ASSY. SET w / SBR TRANSITION 

GASKET

Price list effective :SIP

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6600.02 5
3 6600.03 7
4 6600.04 8
6 6600.06 12
8 6600.08 15
10 6600.10 20
12 6600.12 25
14 6600.14 35
16 6600.16 42
18 6600.18 45
20 6600.20 60
24 6600.24 70
30 6600.30 123
36 6600.36 161
42 6600.42 296
48 6600.48 340

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2
3
4
6
8
10
12
14
16

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3 7
4 8
6 12
8 15
10 20
12 25
14 35
16 42
18 45
20 60
24

MJ GLAND PACK WITH BLUE 
BOLTS 

ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS (BLUE)

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2*
3
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
24
30
36
42
48

MJ FULL BODY GLAND 
PACK 

ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS 

5/8 X  3
5/8 X  3

3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X 4
3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4

3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5
1 X  6
1 X  6

1 1/4 X  6 1/2
1 1/4 X  6 1/2

550
300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
20
15
15
10
10

5
5

40.00
40.00
52.00
70.00
78.00

111.00
114.00
175.00
186.00
241.00
332.00
463.00
825.00

1,203.00
2,066.00
2,630.00

5/8 X  3
5/8 X  3

3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4

3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

6610.02
6610.03
6610.04
6610.06
6610.08
6610.10
6610.12
6610.14
6610.16

550
300
300
200
150
130

90
70
70

45.00
41.00
54.00
71.00
82.00

113.00
117.00
203.00
211.00

6
7
8

11
15
19
20
35
43

5/8 X  3
3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4

6600.03B
6600.04B
6600.06B
6600.08B
6600.10B

300
300
200
150
130

71.00
84.00

112.00
117.00
171.00

3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5

6600.12B
6600.14B
6600.16B
6600.18B
6600.20B
6600.24B

90
70
40
20
15
15

180.00
292.00
312.00
500.00
542.00
659.00 70

5/8 X  3
5/8 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X 5
3/4 X  5 1/2

3/4 X  6
3/4 X  6

3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5
1 X  6
1 X  6

1 1/4 X  6 1/2
1 1/4 X  6 1/2

6606.02
6606.03
6606.04
6606.06
6606.08
6606.10
6606.12
6606.14
6606.16
6606.18
6606.20
6606.24
6606.30
6606.36
6606.42
6606.48

550
300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
20
15
15
10
10

5
5

40.00
46.00
64.00
99.00

127.00
157.00
194.00
256.00
365.00
492.00
640.00
776.00

1,599.00
2,130.00
3,105.00
3,719.00

5
7
8

12
15
20
25
35
42
45
60
70

123
161
296
340

* C153 Gland
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Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price 
($)

Wt.
(lb.)

3 7
4 8
6 12
8 15
10 20
12 25
14 35
16 42
18 45
20 60
24 70

HDPE COMPACT GLAND 
PACK

ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS 

HDPE COMPACT GLAND 
PACK WITH BLUE BOLTS

ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS (BLUE)

HDPE FULL BODY GLAND 
PACK

ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS 

HDPE COMPACT GLAND 
PACK WITH BLUE BOLTS

ASSY. SET w / T-HEAD BOLTS (BLUE)

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price 
($)

Wt.
(lb.)

3 7
4 8
6 12
8 15
10 20
12 25
14 35
16 42
18 45
20 60
24 70

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price 
($)

Wt.
(lb.)

3 7
4 8
6 12
8 15
10 20
12 25
14 35
16 42
18 45
20 60
24 70

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price 
($)

Wt.
(lb.)

3 7
4 8
6 12
8 15
10 20
12 25
14 35
16 42
18 45
20 60
24 70

5/8 X  5
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5
3/4 X  7
3/4 X  7
3/4 X  7
3/4 X7

3/4 X  7
3/4 X 7

HDPEMJK03
HDPEMJK04
HDPEMJK06
HDPEMJK08
HDPEMJK10
HDPEMJK12
HDPEMJK14
HDPEMJK16
HDPEMJK18

300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
20

57.00
74.00

100.00
110.00
159.00
164.00
249.00
266.00
343.00

3/4 X  7
3/4 X 7

HDPEMJK20
HDPEMJK24

15
15

473.00
661.00

5/8 X  5
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5
3/4 X  7
3/4 X  7
3/4 X  7
3/4 X7

3/4 X  7
3/4 X 7
3/4 X  7
3/4 X 7

HDPEMJK03B
HDPEMJK04B
HDPEMJK06B
HDPEMJK08B
HDPEMJK10B
HDPEMJK12B
HDPEMJK14B
HDPEMJK16B
HDPEMJK18B
HDPEMJK20B
HDPEMJK24B

300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
20
15
15

103.00
120.00
161.00
167.00
243.00
256.00
417.00
446.00
713.00
774.00
942.00

5/8 X  3
3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4

3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5

HDPEMJC110K03
HDPEMJC110K04
HDPEMJC110K06
HDPEMJC110K08
HDPEMJC110K10
HDPEMJC110K12
HDPEMJC110K14
HDPEMJC110K16
HDPEMJC110K18
HDPEMJC110K20
HDPEMJC110K24

300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
20
15
15

65.00
91.00

141.00
181.00
225.00
276.00
366.00
521.00
702.00
914.00

1,108.00

5/8 X  3       HDPEMJC110K03B
3/4 X  3 1/2 HDPEMJC110K04B
3/4 X  3 1/2 HDPEMJC110K06B
3/4 X  3 1/2 HDPEMJC110K08B

3/4 X  4 HDPEMJC110K10B

300
300
200
150
130

132.00
139.00
199.00
236.00
297.00

3/4 X  4      HDPEMJC110K12B
3/4 X  4 1/2 HDPEMJC110K14B
3/4 X  4 1/2 HDPEMJC110K16B
3/4 X  4 1/2 HDPEMJC110K18B
3/4 X  4 1/2 HDPEMJC110K20B

3/4 X  5 HDPEMJC110K24B

90
70
40
20
15
15

356.00
585.00
683.00
860.00

1,097.00
1,387.00
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MJ  BOLT PACK
SET w / MJ GASKET, T-HEAD 

BOLT & NUT

MJ TRANSITION VALVE PACK 
ASSY. SET w / ANTI-ROTATION BOLTS & 

TRANSITION GASKET

MJ VALVE PACK
ASSY. SET w/ ANTI-ROTATION BOLTS

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 5/8 X  3 5
3 5/8 X  3 7
4 3/4 X  3 1/2 8
6 3/4 X  3 1/2 12
8 3/4 X  3 1/2 15
10 3/4 X  4 20
12 3/4 X  4 25
14 3/4 X  4 1/2 36
16 3/4 X  4 1/2 42
18 3/4 X  4 1/2 45
20 3/4 X  4 1/2 60
24 3/4 X  5 70

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3
4
6
8
10
12

6620.02
6620.03
6620.04
6620.06
6620.08
6620.10
6620.12
6620.14
6620.16
6620.18
6620.20
6620.24

500
300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
50
20
10

48.00
57.00
57.00
78.00
84.00

111.00
124.00
228.00
256.00
405.00
434.00
551.00

MJ VALVE ACCESSORY SET
ASSY. SET w/ ANTI-ROTATION BOLTS

Size
(in.)

Bolt Size Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2
3
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
24

5/8 X  3
3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4

6625.03
6625.04
6625.06
6625.08
6625.10
6625.12

300
300
200
150
100
100

60.00
64.00
82.00
94.00

124.00
132.00

7
8

12
15
20
25

5/8 X  3
5/8 X  3

3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X  4
3/4 X  4

3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2
3/4 X  4 1/2

3/4 X  5

6620.02SRB
6620.03SRB
6620.04SRB
6620.06SRB
6620.08SRB
6620.10SRB
6620.12SRB
6620.14SRB
6620.16SRB
6620.18SRB
6620.20SRB
6620.24SRB

500
300
300
200
150
130

90
70
40
50
20
10

30.00
37.00
37.00
48.00
76.00
76.00
82.00

POA
POA
POA
POA
POA

2
3
4
6
6
8
8

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2
3
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
24
30
36
42
48

6630.02
6630.03
6630.04
6630.06
6630.08
6630.10
6630.12
6630.14
6630.16
6630.18
6630.20
6630.24

500
450
450
400
300
225
150
100
100
100

50
50

27.00
36.00
40.00
46.00
52.00
68.00
70.00

100.00
111.00
114.00
129.00
154.00

2
3
4
6
6
8
8

11
13
13
15
38

6630.30
6630.36
6630.42
6630.48

50
20
20
10

299.00
346.00

1,232.00
1,384.00

38
46

104
119
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MJ TRANSITION BOLT PACK
SET w / TRANSITION GASKET, 

T-HEAD BOLT & NUT. LESS GLAND

MJ BLUE LONGER BOLT PACK 
SET w / MJ GASKET, 

T-HEAD BLUE BOLT & NUT

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6631.02 2
3 6631.03 300 3
4 6631.04 240 4
6 6631.06 200 6
8 6631.08 204 6
10 6631.10 102 8
12 6631.12 114 8

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3 6630.03BMP3.5 450 POA
4 450 POA
6 400 POA
8

6630.04BMP4
6630.06BMP4
6630.08BMP4 300 POA

10 225 POA
12

6630.10BMP4.5
6630.12BMP4.5 150 POA

14 100 POA
16 100 POA
18 100 POA
20 50 POA
24

6630.14BMP5
6630.16BMP5
6630.18BMP5
6630.20BMP5
6630.24BMP5 50 POA

MJ BLUE BOLT PACK
SET w / MJ GASKET, BLUE 

T-HEAD BOLT & NUT

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3 6630.03BMP 450 57.00 3
4 6630.04BMP 450 60.00 4
6 6630.06BMP 400 82.00 6
8 6630.08BMP 300 82.00 6
10 6630.10BMP 225 108.00 8
12 6630.12BMP 150 114.00 8
14 6630.14BMP 150 184.00 11
16 6630.16BMP 100 203.00 13
18 6630.18BMP 100 POA 14
20 6630.20BMP 50 233.00 17
24 6630.24BMP 50 331.00
30 6630.30BMP POA
36 6630.36BMP POA
42 6630.42BMP POA
48 6630.48BMP POA

MJ LONGER BOLT PACK
SET w / MJ GASKET, T-HEAD 

BOLT & NUT

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3 450
4 450
6 400
8 300
10 225
12 150
14 100
16 100
18 100
20 50
24 50

6630.03MP3.5
6630.04MP4
6630.06MP4
6630.08MP4

6630.10MP4.5
6630.12MP4.5
6630.14MP5
6630.16MP5
6630.18MP5
6630.20MP5
6630.24MP5

40.00
42.00
52.00
55.00
74.00
81.00

111.00
123.00
133.00
157.00

POA

3
4
6
6
8
8

11
13
13
15
38

36.00
36.00
41.00
52.00
59.00
76.00
81.00
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MJ DI SOLID 
GLAND ONLY
FULL BODY 

MJ DI RETAINER 
GLAND ONLY

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3 6681 42.00 5
4 6682 46.00 9
6 6683 81.00 15
8 6684 93.00 18
10 6685 160.00 23
12 6686 223.00 28
14 6687 277.00 45
16 6688 312.00 54
18 6689 539.00 65
20 6690 573.00 82
24 6691 1,006.00 103
30 6691.3 2,384.00 165
36 6691.36 2,749.00 250

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6693 14.00 3
3 6694 24.00 5
4 6695 39.00 6
6 6696 59.00 10
8 6697 84.00 14
10 6698 102.00 20
12 6699 136.00 24
14 6700 176.00 45
16 6701 277.00 55
18 6702 397.00 55
20 6703 536.00 66
24 6704 642.00 90
30 6705 1,238.00 220
36 6706 1,701.00 286
42 6707 2,261.00 288
48 6708 2,773.00 400
54 6709 POA

MJ DI SOLID 
GLAND ONLY

OVERSIZE  

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6660OS POA
3 6661OS POA
4 6662OS 300 28.00 5
6 6663OS 360 36.00 6
8 6664OS 200 40.00 7
10 6665OS 124 54.00 10
12 6666OS 120 64.00 12
16 156.006668OS

MJ DI SOLID 
GLAND ONLY 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6660 14.00
3 6661 16.00 3
4 6662 24.00 4
6 6663 28.00 6
8 6664 36.00 8
10 6665 54.00 10
12 6666 55.00 12
14 6667 88.00 16
16 6668 88.00 20
18 6669 142.00 25
20 6670 203.00 31
24 6671 300.00 39
30 6672 437.00 85
36 6673 748.00 115
42 6674 1,171.00 143
48 6675 1,623.00 237

600
550
500
400
250
200
150
100

80
60
40
30
18
18

5
5

500
320
192
153
102

72
56
56
26
26
13

8
50 18

600
550
500
400
250
200
150
100

80
60
40
30
18
18

5
5
5
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MJ STANDARD 
GASKET

MJ TRANSITION 
GASKETS

T-HEAD BOLT/NUT 

BLUE T-HEAD BOLT w / NUT 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6649.02 12.00
3 6649.03 14.00
4 6649.04 14.00
6 6649.06 14.00
8 6649.08 16.00
10 6649.10 21.00
12 6649.12 23.00
14 6649.14 39.00
16 6649.16 39.00
18 6649.18 42.00
20 6649.20 46.00
24 6649.24 57.00
30 6649.30 133.00
36 6649.36 151.00
42 6649.42 313.00
48 6649.48 332.00
54 6649.54  POA 
60 6649.60  POA 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

2 6650.02 11.00
3 6650.03 14.00
4 6650.04 16.00
6 6650.06 17.00
8 6650.08 23.00
10 6650.10 27.00
12 6650.12 30.00
14 6650.14  POA 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X  3 1/2 POA
5/8 X  3 5.00

3/4 X  3 1/2 6.00
3/4 X  4 6.00

3/4 X  4 1/2 7.00
3/4 X  5 7.00

1 X  6 16.00
1 1/4 X  6 39.00
3/4 X  6 13.00

1 1/4 x 6 1/2 23.00
3/4 x 7 13.00
3/4 x 9 18.00

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X  3 6786 10.00
3/4 X  3 1/2 6787 12.00

3/4 X  4 6788 12.00
3/4 X  4 1/2 6789 13.00

3/4 X  5 6790 14.00
1 X  6 6791 31.00

MJ RETAINER 
GLAND PACK 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3 6692.03 114.00 6
4 6692.04 118.00 11
6 6692.06 189.00 16
8 6692.08 192.00 21
10 6692.10 403.00 26
12 6692.12 414.00 28
14 6692.14 475.00 55
16 6692.16 611.00 64
18 6692.18 766.00 72
20 6692.20 740.00 91
24 6692.24 1,184.00 118
30 6692.30 2,677.00 200
36 3,089.00

100
225

90
90
48
48
20
20
20
10
10
10

4800
2400
1600
1125

800
800
700
700
630
500
500
450
200
150
125

4800
2400
1600
1125

800
800
700
700

4200
2700
2400
2100
2100

900
500

2000

4200
2700
2400
2100
2100

900

6748
6749
6750
6751
6752
6753
6755
6808
6757
6756
6754
6746

0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.1
1.5
2.0
2.3
2.7
3.0
4.2
4.8
5.8
6.5

0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
1.1
1.3
1.6

0.5
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.1
1.7
3.5

0.5
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.1
1.7
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304 STAINLESS STEEL 
T-HEAD BOLT w / NUT 

316 STAINLESS STEEL 
T-HEAD BOLT w / NUT 

PIG TAIL EYEBOLT/NUT SET

UNDERGROUND 
SOCKET CLAMP 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3/4 X  3 1/2 6765 150 10.00
3/4 X  4 6766 250 10.00

3/4 X  4 1/2 6767 150 10.00

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

4 6551 POA
6 6552 POA
8 6553 POA

10 6554 POA
12 6555 POA
14 6556 POA
16 6557 POA
18 6558 POA
20 6559 POA
24 6560 POA

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X  3 6772 POA
3/4 X  3 1/2 6773 POA

3/4 X  4 6774 POA
3/4 X  4 1/2 6775 POA

3/4 X  5 6776 POA
1 X  6 6777 POA

1 X  6 1/2 6778 POA

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X  3 6779 POA
3/4 X  3 1/2 6780 POA

3/4 X  4 6781 POA
3/4 X  4 1/2 6782 POA

3/4 X  5 6783 POA
1 X  6 6784 POA

1 X  6 1/2 6785 POA

ANTI-ROT. BLUE 
T-HEAD BOLT/NUT SET

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X  3
3/4 X  3 1/2

3/4 X  4 200
3/4 X  4 1/2 175

3/4 X  5 175

ANTI-ROT. T-HEAD 
BOLT/NUT SET

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X  3 6758 13.00
3/4 X  3 1/2 6759 9.00

3/4 X  4 6760 9.00
3/4 X  4 1/2 6761 10.00

3/4 X  5 6762 17.00

4200
2700
2400
2100
2100

6792
6793

23.00
24.00
23.00
30.00
35.00

4200
2700
2400
2100
2100

900
800

4200
2700
2400
2100
2100

900
800

0.5
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.1

0.5
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.1

0.9

1

1.2

2.3

5.4

6.5

13.6

15.2

22.3

0.5

0.8

0.9

0.9

1

2

0.5

0.8

0.9

0.9

1

2
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ZINC PLATED ALL-THREAD ROD 

QUAD PLUG - FAST SET. PAIL 

LUG WASHER

PIPE JOINT LUBE VINOLEO 

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

3-4 6574 POA

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

1 Gallon Pail 6540 POA
5 Gallon Pail 6541 POA

 1 Quart 6542 48 POA

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

6580 36 POA

Size
(in.)

Item No.
Crt.
Qty.

List Price ($)
Wt.
(lb.)

5/8 X 10 6570 POA
3/4 X 10 6571 POA

41.7

8.3

2.1






